2002 MAR 28 AM 10: 42

04-17-2002

FINANCE SECTION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	o/734		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     BOWMAR INSTRUMENT CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS Internal CORPORATION		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Indiana  Other	Address:  Street Address: 3601 East Wood Street  City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85034  Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Indiana		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 10/26/98	Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,079,692		
Additional number(s) at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Sarah Modi	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Brown & Bain, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2901 North Central Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Sarah B. Modi  Name of Person Signing  S  Total number of pages including cov	ignature Date  Problem 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BOWMAR INSTRUMENT CORPORATION ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation, having its business address at 4246 East Wood Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85040, is the owner of the United States trademark registration number 2079692 for the mark PLASTIC PLUS, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Mark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS, WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORPORATION ("Assignee"), an Indian corporation, having its principal place of business at 3601 East University Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in and to the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration. The parties agree that this Assignment will be deemed effective from October 26 1998.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

BOWMAR INSTRUMENT CORPORATION

By Willing J. Lodes

STATE OF Arizona	)	
County of Maricopa	)	SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/2 day of March, 2002, by William J. Rodes

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/28/2002

178185 1.DOC

OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL A. PRUSA Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 19, 2003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0928